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Financial Year 2021-2022 (B. Pharm)
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SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL AMBAP
ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (M. PHARM) PETH VADGAON, TAL - HATKANANGALE, DIST.: KOLHAPUR
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR 01/04/2021 TO 310372022
RECEWPTS AMOUNTS AMOUNTS PAYMENTS AMOUNTS
TO OPENING BALANCE
Cash in Hand - 4.,44.036.64 | Teaching Staff
K A ichalkamy Janta Sah BANK Cas37 20.895.00 14,893,840 00
Union Bank of India 315 42314164 27.06,958.00
P ey 1.49 384 00
TO NON-RECURRING RECEIPTS 37.600 00
To Salary Deductions
P F.Employee 64,800 00 2,72,868.00
Professional Tax 12.30000 92 550 00
Income Tax 3.40.450 00 16926300
St e
|sahakan Pat Santha 2400000 9.255.00
uc 34 464 00 1.800 00
TO RECEIVASBLES RECEIVED 9.98,134.00
P a
Tuition Fees Receivable 2020-21 27,968698 S0 52.000.00
Tuition Fees Receivable 2018-19 83,500 00 57.600 00
Tuion Fees Receivable 2019-20 28103825 27482200
D Fees 2020-27 78.349.00 2962 00
2.70.000 00
12.080 00
JTO Anamat S8.776.75 m
005 00
TO Current Liabilities LE
Ashwamedh Fee 151200 9.425.00
Contrnibution for Fund 63000 81.000.00
E Service Fee 3.150.00 22 45000
Fee For NSS SELF Finance Unit 63000 1.130.00
Lead College fee 6.300 00 24 30000
Receipt For Student 3.15000
Signed by: Sachinkumar
es ] Vasantrao Patil BAC K TO I N DEX
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Reason: NAAC
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Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
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Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon

SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, AMBAP
ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (M. PHARM) PETH VADGAON, TAL.: HATKANANGALE, DIST.: KOLHAPUR A 20{ )6 B
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR 01/04/2021 TO 31/03/2022 E—s‘ % g )
-
.
RECEIPTS AMOUNTS AMOUNTS PAYMENTS AMOUNTS /
Registration fee 1,600.00 BY NO CURRIN XPE 1]
Sports Contribution Pro Rata 1,575.00 By Salary Deductions 3,31,892.00
Student Accident/Medical 1.260.00 P.F. Employee 70,200.00
Youth Festival 2,457.00 Professional Tax 10,800.00
Youth Hostel 3.150.00 Income Tax 1,97.300.00
TDS Party 330.00 Lic 31,592.00
Ashokrao Mane Shikshan samuh sevakanchi
TO Advances sahakari Pat Santha 22,000.00
Balasaheb Mane Shikshan Prasarak 6.87,295.00 6,87,295.00
Mandal, Ambap 25,744 .00
Ashwamedh Fee 1,512.00
TO RECEIVABLE /| PAYABLES 10,16,933.00 | Contribution for Fund 630.00
Salary Advance 84,748.00 E Service Fee 3,150.00
Salary payble 9,21,385.00 Fee For NSS SELF Finance Unit 630.00
P.F.Employer share Payble 10.800.00 Lead College fee 6,300.00
Receipt For Student 3,150.00
IO Indirect Incomes 52,92,000.00 | Registration fee 1,600.00
Development Fees 2021.22 5,11,497.00 Sports Contribution Pro Rata 1,675.00
Tuition Fees 2021.22 47.80,503.00 Student Accident/Medical 1.260.00
Youth Festival 2,457 .00
TDS Party 330.00
Youth Hostel 3,150.00
By Sundry Creditors 1,81,486.00
Best book center Balaji Scientific 32,282.00
Hira Jal Manoj Annaso Chougule Best book center 1,13,608.00
Soham Scientific 2 Cl
Em VM Edulife private Ltd
LM Edylife private Ltd
. By Fixed Assets 2,09,341.00
r R ipt Library Books 2.09.341.00

BACK TO INDEX
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ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (M. PHARM) PETH .VADGAON, TAL.: HATKANANGALE, DIST.: KOLHAPUR
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR 01/04/2021 TO 31/03/2022
EXPENDITURE AMOUNTS AMOUNTS INCOME AMOUNTS AMOUNTS
T 52,92,000.00
Teaching Staff 43,87,783.00 |Tuition Fee 2021 .-2022 47 ,80,503.00
Basic Pay 14,93,840.00 Development fee 2021.2022 5,11,497.00
Dearness Allowance 27.06,959.00
House Rent Allowance 1,49,384.00 By Other Receipt 66,258.00
Travelling Allowance 37,600.00 Adrr ion Car 1 Pre ing fee 2,000.00
Leave Without Pay 64,258.00
Non-Teaching Stafff
Basic Pay 92,550.00 2,72,868.00
Dearness Allowance 1,69,263.00
House Rent Allowance 9.256.00
Travelling Allowance 1,800.00
YO EXPENSES
Admission Regulating Authority 52,000.00 9,98,134.00
Affiliation fees 57.600.00
lab chemical Expenses 2.74,822.00
Bank Commission 2,962.00
Building Rent 2.,70,000.00
Canteen Expenses 12,090.00
CETETCNY Expanses
Internet Expenses 8,005.00
|
T ATaaon ree .
P_F.Adminstration charges 9,425.00
P F Employer Contribution 81,000.00
Software Amc 22,450.00
Telephone Expenses 1.130.00
Water Charges 24,300.00
TO DEPRECIATION 72,622.00
Furniture & Deadstock @ 15% 8,649.00 Deficit During The Year 3,73,149.00
Library Books @ 25% 43,267 00
Laborato! i nt 15% 20,706.00
TOTAL TOTAL

Signed by: Sachinkumar
] Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,

India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

e T

CA Dipak D. Pore
Proprietor
M. No. 155970

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon

For Dipak D. Pore & Associates
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Financial Year 2020-2021 (B. Pharm)

cipt For dent 0 Municipality Tax
Sports Contribution Pro Rata 11,050.00 Office Expenses
Suk 2020 Payable 2,106.00 PCI1 Affiliation Fees @
Youth Festival 15.912.00 Provident Fund Administration Charges 46,500.00 S
Youth Hostel 22,100.00 Employers Provident Fund Contribution 5.58,000.00
Provident Fund Remuneration 10,000.00
‘To Other Recivables 86,13,464.25 |Postage and Courier 337.00
Devel Fees R ivable 2016-17 18,000.00 Practical Expenses 14,080.00
Development Fees Receivable 2017-18 6,636.00 Printi and i v 71,793.00
Development Fees Receivable 2019-20 1.67.809.00 Repairs and Mai 16.805.00
Exam Fees Oct 2019 44,095.00 Sanitory Ware Exp 1,310.00
Tuition Fees Receivable 2016-17 1,98,225.00 e SUT TR = - o
“Tuition Fees Receivable 2017-18 36,679.00 Software Expenses 1,64,674.00
Tuiti Fees R ivable 2018-19 4,59,090.75 UNAry EXpens: e oo
Tuition Fees R ivable 2019-20 76,82,929.50 * Tally Renewal Fees o 4,248.00
To Other Payables/Receivabl 2,13,38,697.00 |Travelling Expenses 11,241.00
Salary Payable 1,45,97,844.00 ‘Water Expenses 18,900.00
Salary Advances ©67,40,.853.00 ‘Webi R i 9,000.00
Website Renewal Charges 28,142.00
To Salary Deductions 42,19,369.00 |Furniture and Deadstock Purchases 5,960.00
Provident Fund 5,99,400.00 Library Books Purchases 1,47.663.00
Income Tax 22,49,600.00
Professional Tax 1,26,300.00 By Salary Deductions 31,90,087.00
LIC 3,03,394.00 Provident Fund 5.58.000.00
Ashok M P th 9.40.675.00 Income Tax 9.52,450.00
Professional Tax 1,42,100.00
To Shri Bal: heb M. Shiksh Prasarak Mandal, Ambap 1,55,34,635.00 |LIC 3,85,862.00
Ashok M ¥ h 11,51,675.00
‘T'o Scolarship 69,56,642.75
Government of India Scholarship 51,17,158.75 By Shri Bal heb M Shiksh Prasarak Mandal, Ambap 71,31,600.00
EBC Scholarship 18,39,484.00
By Scolarship 79,09,695.00
To Sundry Creditors * R,6£2.00 |Gov. of India Scholarshiy 50,48,522.75
Apex Sub ipti Private Limited 59.476.g¢€ EBC Scholarship 28.61.172.25 |
e Signed by: Sachinkumar BAC K TO I N DEX
) Vasantrao Patil
Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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28,142.00

TS TPantT & Compimy

Easy & Uscful I'T Solutions

Happy Visitors Dot com

Kaustubh N Kamat

Krishna Surgical and Pharmaceuticals
Manoj Annaso Chougule

Om Sai Computer

Ranjeect Gas Agency

Sakshi Software

Samruddhi Family Shopee
Sangaonkar Adverti

Umakant Surkant Jadhav
Vidhyarthi Sahakari Grahak Bhand
VM Edulife Private Limited
Rajkumar Sangappa Bagali

10,000.00
13.000.00
26,000.00
5,960.00
18,900.00
7,900.00
14,080.00
5,900.00
1,310.00
1.80,176.00
23.652.00
33,783.00
1.56,468.00
1.800.00

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

Salary Advances 67.60.853.00
By Sundry Creditors 10,63,127.
Apex Sub ption Private Limited 59,476.00 OF
Arky Book Mumbai 3,765.60 <S> '9&,}
% = il 50.,000.00
Delnet 13,570.00 i satd. 2009 §-
Dream Computer 28,142.00 -
T3-S PatT & COmpany 2.5.400.00.] 32 j
Easy & Useful IT Solutions 10,000.00
Ghodake Enterprises 2,000.00
Gurukrupa Computers 3,32,750.00
Happy Visitors Dot com 13,000.00
Hi Lab Chemicals 3,409.00
Kamal Paints and Hardware 9,998.00
Kaustubh N Kamat 26,000.00
K.M.Varghese 4,158.00
Manoj Annaso Chougule 25,200.00
Nirmati Furniture Karad 6,000.00
Om Sai Computer 7,900.00
Pravin Catering Services 90,000.00
Ranjeet Gas Agency 14,080.00
Sakshi Software 5,900.00
Samruddhi Family Shopee 1,310.00
Sangaonkar Adverti 41,300.00
Shrushti Photo Bajarang Patil 3,000.00
Umakant Surkant Jadhav 75,691.00
Vedant Enterprises 4,200.00
Vidhyarthi Sahakari Grak k Bl d: 30,410.00
Fotpertit 10.000.00 |
[ VM Edulife Private Limited 1,56,468.00
By Current Liabilities 5,55,050.25
Anamat 2,39,140.25
Ashwamedh Fees 10,608.00

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon
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BALANCE SHE

ET AS ON 31.03.2021

LIABILITIES | AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
|
LSIlri Bal heb M Shiksh Prasark Mandal, Ambap 3,59,25,252.40 |Fixed Assets
Opening Balance 2,75,22,217.40 Furniture and Deadstock 23,08,727.22
Add- Received during the year 1,55,34,635.00 Opening Balance 27,09,663.22
4,30,56,852.40 Add:- Purchases during the year 5,960.00
Less- Paid during the year 71,31,600.00 27,15,623.22
Less:- Depreciation @ 15% 4,06,896.00
Current Liabilities and Payables
Sundry Creditors 6,43,464.48||Computers Software 2,62,563.55
Balaji Scientific Traders 45,252.00 3.50,084.55 |
Best Book Suppliers 1,43,472.00 Add:- Purchases during the year -
D. S. Patil & Company 11,130.00 3,50,084.55
Kadlaskar Steel Furniture 1,23,782.00 Less:- Depreciation @ 25% 87.521.00
Krishna Surgical and Pharmaceuticals 5,960.00
Manoj Annaso Chougule 10,800.00 Computers 14,488.10
Pharma Book Syndicate 979.28 Opening Balance 19,317.10
Sangaonk Ad i 1,38,876.00 Add:- Purchases during the year -
Systems Mahaveernagar 1,52,590.00 19,317.10
Vidhyarthi Sahakari Grahak Bhand. 9,219.00 ﬂbm:- Depreciation @ 25% 4,829.00
Unique Biological and Chemical 1,404.20
Library Books 5,62,154.85
Other Current Liabilities 2,98,971.00 |Opening Balance 5,79.698.85
2,30,000.00 Add:- Purchases during the year 1,47,663.00
7,27,361.85
11,280.00| Less:- Depreciation @ 25% 1,65,207.00
5,585.00
2.1 Laboratory Equipments 24,26,962.17
Opening Balance 28,55,250.17
EBC Scolarship Add:- Purchases during the year
Opening Balance 15,99.,567.25 28,55,250.17
Add:- Received during the year 18,39.484.00 Less:- Depreciation @ 15% 4,28,288.00
34,39,051.25
Less:- Paid during the year 28,61,172.25 rts Material 16,628.68

Signed by: Sachinkumar
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Financial Year 2020-2021 (M. Pharm)

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUN'I' FOR TI-I'I PIRIOD FROM 01

.04.2020 TO 31.03.2021
RECEIPTS AMOUNTS AMOUNTS PFAYMENTS AMOUNTS
To Opening Balances 3,58,824.15 |By Salaries
Cash In Hand - Teaching Staff Salaries
KAIJS Bank - 637 20,924.50 Teaching Staff Basic Pay 9,35,820.00
Bank of India - 331 3,37.899.65 Teaching Staff D All 12,35,277.00
Teaching Staff House Rent Allowance 93,582.00
To Non-Recurring Receipts Teaching Staff Vehicle Allowance 31,200.00
To Salary Deductions 2,33,758.00
Provident Fund 64.800.00 Non - Teaching Staff Salaries 2,19,165.00
Professional Tax 10,700.00 Non - Teaching Stafl Basic Pay 89,820.00
Income Tax 99,450.00 Non - T hing StafT D All 1,18,563.00
A ™M ¥ h 24,000.00 'Non - Teaching Staff House Rent Allowance 8.982.00
LIC 34,808.00 on - Teaching Staff Vehicle Allowance 1.800.00
‘To Receivables 7,47,028.53
Tuition Fees R ivable 2016-17 1,29,090.00 56,000.00
Tuiti Fees ivable 2017-18 2.,000.00 28.800.00
‘Tuition Fees R ivable 2018-19 12.680.00 17.700.00
Tuition Fees Rncdvable 2019-20 12,16,467.50 2,377.53
Devel Fees R able 2016-17 12,910.00 3,00,000.00
Development Fees Reccivable 2019-20 14,918.00 14.607.00
93,120.00
To Anamat 14,126.00
1,00,000.00
To Current Liabilities 12,000.00
Ashwamedh Fees 1,320.00 54,000.00
E - Service 2,750.00 T, 5
Lead College Fees 5,500.00 S EGO00.
Sports Contribution Pro Rata 1,375.00 24,028.00
Registration Fees 1,550.00
Contribution From Colleges 550.00
Contribution For Fund 550.00 3,05,752.00
Receipt From student 2.750.00 59,400.00
Youth Hostel 1,980.00 11,700.00
Youth Festival 2.750.00 1,29.050.00
e Signed by: Sachinkumar
[ Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India
Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon
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| Ashokrao Mane P h 64.000.00
To Shri Bal heb M Shiksh Prasarak Mandal, Ambap 14,37,505.00 |LIC 41,602.00
To Other Receivables/ Payables 22,28,932.00 |BY Current Liabilities
Salary Advances 4,93,806.00 Ashwamedh Fees 1.320.00
Salary Payable 17,35,126.00 E - Service 2,750.00
Lead College Fees 5,500.00
To Recurring Receipts 48,48,000.00 |Sports Contribution Pro Rata 1,375.00
Development Fees 4,30,705.00 Registration Fees 1,550.00
Tuition Fees 44,17,295.00 Contribution From Colleges 550.00
Contribution For Fund 550.00
To Sundry Creditors 1,24,905.00 |Reccipt From student 2,750.00
Best Book Suppliers 24,028.00 Youth Hostel 1.,980.00
Hira Jal Manoj Annaso Chougule 10,800.00 Youth Festival 2,750.00
Lokmat Media Private Limited 56.000.00
delomnsl = i dacly 14, By Sundry Creditors 2,01,189.29
VM Edulife Private Limited 19.470.00 Uni Biological Ch 1 82,748.29
Hira Jal Manoj Annaso Chougule 32,400.00
Teo Other Receipt 1,73,364.29 |Lokmat Media Private Limited 56.,000.00
Admission Cancellation Fees 1,000.00 10.571 .00
Balances Write Back 0.29 VM Edulife Private Limited 19.470.00 §
PHD Fees 1.20,000.00 #
Leave Without Pay Teaching Staff 52.,354.00 By Fees Receivables 35,58,186.00
Printing and Stationery 10.00 Develop Fees Receivable 2020-21 93.,267.00
Tuition Fees Receivable 2020-21 34.64.919.00
By Shri Bal heb M Shiksh Prasarak Mandal, Ambap 6,47,838.48
By Other Receivables/ Payables 23,85,285.00
Salary Advances 4.93,806.00
Salary Payable 18.91,479.00
By Anamat 2,000.00
As per my report of even date By Closing Balances 4,44,036.64
- Cash In Hand -
For Dipak D. Pore & tes KALIS Bank - 637 20,895.00
m b Union Bank of India - 50315 4.23,141.64
~ ( k G AN —
S iaAl 1,08,27,434.94 TOTAL 1,08,27,434.94

Signed by: Sachinkumar
) Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

—PRINCIPAL
Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy
Peth-Vadgaon, Dist. Kofhapur.

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon
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SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, AMBAP
ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (M. PHARMACY), PETH VADGAON
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2020 TO 31.03.2021

EXPENDITURE AMOUNTS AMOUNTS | INCOME AMOUNTS AMOUNTS
By Salaries By Fees Received from Students 48,48,000.00
Teaching Staff Salaries 22,95,879.00 |Tuition Fees 44,17,295.00
Teaching Staff Basic Pay 9,35,820.00 Development Fees 4,30,705.00
Teaching Staff Dearness Allowance 12,35,277.00
Teaching Staff House Rent Allowance 93,582.00 By Other Receipts 1,73,364.29
Teaching Staff Vehicle Allo 31,200.00 Admission Cancellation Fees 1,000.00 College
Balances Write Back 0.29 <=
Non - Teaching Staff Salaries 2,19,165.00 |PHD Fees 1,20,000.00
Non - Teaching Staff Basic Pay 89,820.00 Leave Without Pay Teaching Staff 52,354.00 1d 20
Non - Teaching Staff Dearness Allowance 1,18,563.00 Printing and Stationery 10.00 o~ Estd.
Non - Teaching Staff House Rent Allowance 8,982.00 &
Non - Teaching Staff Vehicle Allowance 1,800.00 tg.d - S
Qaon, DL
By Ad istrative Exp 7,23,000.53
Adverti t Exp 56,000.00
AfTiliation Fees 28,800.00
Audit Fees 17,700.00
Bank Charges 2,377.53
Building Rent 3,00,000.00
Canteen Expenses 14,607.00
Electricity Expenses 93,120.00
Telephone Expenses 14,126.00
PCI Affiliation Fees 1,00,000.00
Provident Fund Administration Charges 12,000.00
54.000.00
Software Ex| ses 19,470.00
‘Water Expenses T0,800.00 |
To Depreciation 53,760.00
Furniture and Deadstock As par my report of even date 10.175.00 ::3\1
= 19,226.00 B
359.00 PRINCIPAL
Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy
ATAEnIRR TS Peth-Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur.
50,21,364.29 TOTAL 50,21,364.29

e \S/igned by: PSat:lhinkumar
) asantrao Pati
Reason: NAAC BACK TO I N DEX
:_%c_guon: Peth Vadgaon,
ndi

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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Financial Year 2019-2020 (B. Pharm)

- Scrap Sale 8,350.00 - Admission Campaining
-Teachers & Teachining Programme 4,000.00 - Admission Regulating Authority,
- Receipt for Student 20,550.00 - Alcohol Linence Renewal Fee
- Contrubution Fund <4.110.00 - Audit Fee
- Bank Commission
TO RECEIVABLE/PAYABLES: 1,53,36,279.00 - Building Colour
- Salary Payable 1,51,.43.079.00 - Buillding Insurance
- Salary Advances 1.93.,200.00 - Building Maintenance
- Building Rent
TO SALARY DEDUCTIONS - 48,00,793.00 - Canteen Expenses
- Providend Fund 5,99,400.00 - Cultural Activity
- Income Tax 24,96,350.00 - Electric Expenses
- Professional Tax 1,.25,600.00 - Electricity Expenses
- Lic 3.17,243.00 - Function Expenses
- Ashokrao Mane Pat Sanstha 12,62,200.00 - Garden Expenses
- Glassware Expenses 2,09,788.00
TO ADVANCES 61,31,984.00 - GPAT Programme Expenses 2,043.00
- Balasaheb Mane Shikshar Prasarak Mandal, Ambap 61.31,984.00 - Gratuity 1.00.000.00
- Guest Lecturer Remmunration 19,200.00
- Induction Programme 1,545.00
TO SCHOLARSHIPS : = laial:
- GOl Scholarship 1,01,98,778.75 - Internet Expenses 67.,454.00
TO EBC SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED 32,89,962.75 - Lab Chemical Expenses 66,245 .00
{ - Lab Technician Workshop 6,333.00
TO SUNDRY CREDITORS: 28,81,492.50 - Lead College Sports Activity 73,123.00
ADI POWER SOLUTION 74,000.00 - 1w Comp 1 250.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 1.08,986.00 - Magzine Expenses 93,000.00
AJINKYA DECORATERS 11,000.00 - Meeting Expenses 798 00
APEX SUBSCRIPTION PVT LTD £9,987.00 - Muncipal Taxes 46,937.00
AYUSH MANDAP DECORATION 12,300.00 - Newspaper Expenses 13,637.00
BALAJI SCIENTIFIC TRADERS 3.78.770.00 - PCI Affiiation Fees 1.00,000.00
BHAIRAVANATH TRADERS PARGAON 16, 772.00 - Staff Welfare Expenses 11,700.00
CHANDRAKANT DAIRY 14,920.00 - PF Admin Charges 44,954 .00
CHANDRIKA FANCY DRESSES 6,530.00 - PF Employers Contribution 5.,37.638.00
INDUMATI HOTEL 6,900.00 - PF Remunration Fees 12,000.00
IRA HALL 30,000.00 - Pharmkandak 2020 31,380.00
KADALASKAR STEEL FURNITURE 1.23.782.00 - Postage and Courier 1.,339.00
KAMAL PAINTS & HARDWARE 9.998.00 - Practical Expenses 37.002.00
LOKAMT MEDIA PVT LTD 16.380.00 - Printing and Stationery Expenses 2,20,973.00
MAHALAXMI FABRICATES 5,100.00 - Quiz Competation 990.00
MODERN MENSWARE 11,700.00 - Repairs and Maintenance 5,28,502.00
NIRALI PRAKASHAN 39.889.00 - Sanitary Wares 12,745.00
OMEX PRINTERS 2.320.00 1 - Seminar Expenses 9,364.00
OM SAI COMPUTER 050,00 | - Software annual Maintenance 1,72,840.00
90,000.00 - Sports Competition 14,274.00
RANJEET GAS AGENCY 11.820.00 - Sports Week Expenses 7.000.00

€

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon
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[ RK CREATIONS

TO ANAMAT

6,350.00 - Student trainning Programme 9,589.00
SAGAR ENTERPRISES 6,900.00 % - Sundry Expenses 13,638.00
SAHYADRI GENRAL STORES 8,400.00 - TDS Processing Fee 200.00
SAKAL MEDIA PRIVATE LTD 84,500.00 - Teachers Trainning Programme 54,6685.00
SAM SECURTECH ANJUM BABASO MUJAVAR 18,318.00 - Telephone Expenses 15,900.00
SHIVA SANTOSH VEGETABLE 5,055.00 - Trainning and Placement 3,705.00
SHP PROPERTIES PVT LTD 30,000.00 - Transport Expenses 2,250.00
SHRI ARTS PETH VADGAON 19,400.00 - Travelling and D A 26.182.00
SHRI BIRDEV CATERS 20,000.00 - Two Day National Trainning Programme 4,615.00
SHRI INFOTECH 4,100.00 - Visiting Lecturer Remmuneration Fee 43,500.00
SHRUSTI PHOTO BAJARANG PATIL 3,000.00 - Water Charges 61,200.00
SOHAM SCIENTIFIC 1,699.00 - Website Renewal Expenses 8,142.00
SONIYA DECORATION 14,000.00 - Workshop Expenses 1,38,202.00
SWAN GRAPHICS 64,713.00 Xarox
TOSHVIN ANALYTICAL 2.07,514.00 - Software Expenses 20,00000 |
VMEDULIFE PVT LTD 1 BY SALARY DEDUCTIONS :
2,600.00 - Providend Fund 5,39,452.00
AMIT BOOK COMPANY 2,77,783.00 - Income Tax 16,38,900.00
EASY AND USEFUL 17.549.00 - Professional Tax 1,09,200.00
BIYANI TECHNOLOGY 3,540.00 -LIC 3.22,119.00
BEST BOOK SUPPLIER 1.10,809.00 - Ashokrao Mane Pat Sanstha 13.10.100.00
D.S.PATIL AND COMPANY 37.760.00
KADLASKAR ENGG WORKS 39.648.00 BY ADVANCES
MANOJ ANNASO CHOUGULE \ 61,200.00 - Balasaheb Mane Shikshan
S B. CONTRACTORS 22,312.50 Prasarak Mandal, Ambap 54,29,197.20
UMAKANT SURYAKANT JADHAV 1.06,403.00
SURAJ ELECTRICAL PARTHVADGAON 1,47 ,097.00 BY SCHOLARSHIPS :
UNIQUE BILOGICAL CHEMICALS 1,404.00 - GOI Scholarship
3, R o
DREAM COMPUTER 25.142.00 BY FIXED ASSETS:
: R Furniture & Deadstock 3,39,550.50
Library Books 4,28,981.00
6,85,320.28
BY RECEIVABLE/ PAYABLES:
TO GRATUITY CLAIM 94,199.00 | - Salary Payable 78,84,829.00
Salary Advances 2,04,200.00
TO ATUL DILIP PATIL 40.00
BY EBC
TO FIXED ASSET 4,529.00
LIBRARY BOOKS 4,529.00 BY SUNDRY CREDITORS:
ADI POWER SOLUTION 74,000.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 1.08,986.00
AJINKYA DECORATERS 11.000.00
APEX SUBSCRIPTION PVT LTD £9,987.00
AYUSH MANDAP DECORATION 12,300.00
BALAJI SCIENTIFIC TRADERS 3.00,000.00
BHAIRAVANATH TRADERS PARGAON 16,772.00

39,19,771.00

54,29,197.20

1,07,33,363.75

7,68,631.50

80,89,029.00

24,83,909.75

€

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,
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Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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- Two Day National Trainning Programme 4.615.00
- Visiting Lecture Remmunration Fee 43,500.00
- Water Charges 61,200.00
- Website Renewal Expenses 8,142.00
- Workshop Expenses 12
[ - Software Expenses 20,000.
—="RETOX 188.00
To Depreciation 12,72,472 .51
Furniture & Dead Stock 4,67,253.92
Computer 6,439.03
Computers Software 1,16,694.85
Library Books 1,74,764.79
Laboratory Equipment 5,03,867.68
Sports Material 3,452.24
3.94,23,394.30 3.94,23,394.30
Beingfs per Books of Accounts
Produced before us

PRINCIPAL
Ashokrao Mane Colleye of Pharmacy %
Peth - Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur.

10/08/2020

BACK TO INDEX

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

e Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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. ; ~ ‘SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, AMBAP .
TR e : : ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMAbY (B. PHARM) PETH. VADGAON,
2 ddyta/ TALUKA HATKANANGALE, DISTRICT, KOLHAPUR

. BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2020

LIABILITIES

AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
College Funds - Fixed Assets
Furniture & Deadstock: 27,09,663.22
Shri Balasaheb Mane Shikshan Opening Balance 28,37,366.64
Prasark Mandal Ambap 2,75,22,217.40 | Add:- Purchased during the year 3,39,550.50
Opening Balance 2,68,19,430.60 31,76,917.14
Add-Received During The Year 61,31,984.00 Less:- Depreciation 15% 4,67,253.92
3,29,51,414.60
Less-Paid During The Year 54,29,197.20 Computers Software 3,50,084.55
Opening Balance 4,66,779.40
Grant Received 2,30,000.00 RUG=Purcrased aanng me yaar -
4,66,779.40
Current Liabilities and Payables Less:- Depreciation 25 % 1,16,694 .85
Sundry Creditors: 9,14,315.08
Vipul.M.Patil 10,000.00 Computers: 19,317.10
Arkay Book Mumbai 3,765.60 Opening Balance 25,756.13
K.M.Varghese 4,158.00 Add:- Purchased during the year -
Vidhyarthi Sahakari Grahak Bhandar 5,846.00 25,756.13
Ghodake Enterprises 2,000.00 Less:- Depreciation 25% 6,439.03
Gurukrupa Computers 3,32,750.00
Hi-Lab Chemicals 3.409.00 Library Books: 5,79,698.85
Systems, Mahaveernagar 1,52,590.00 Opening Balance 3,30,011.64
Unique Biological 1,404.20 Add:- Purchased during the year 4,28,981.00
Nirmiti Furniture Karad 6,000.00 Less:- During the Year 4,529.00
Exam Bill April 2016 Payable 5,585.00 7,54,463 64
Vedant Enterprises 4,200.00 Less:- Depreciation 25% 1,74,764.79
Pharma Book Syndicate 979.28
D. S. Patil & Co. 11,130.00 Laboratory Equipment:
Pravin Catering Services 90,000.00 Opening Balance 33,59,117.85
Kadsalkar Sreel Furniture 1,23,782.00 Add:- Purchased during the year =
Umakant Suryakant Jadhav 52,039.00 33,59,117.85
Balaji Scientific Traders 78,770.00 Less:- Depreciation 15% 5,03,867.68
Srushti Photo Bajrang Patil 3,000.00

Ce .
Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India
Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon
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Financial Year 2019-2020 (M. Pharm)

SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, AMBAP
ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (M. PHARM) PETH VADGAON, TAL.: HATKANANGALE, DIST.: KOLHAPUR
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR 01/04/2019TO 31/03/2020

PAYMENTS

AMOUNTS

RECEIPTS AMOUNTS AMOUNTS
B 50,226.20
- Cash in Hand -
KAIJSBANK Cd/637 20,954.00
Bank of India 331 29,272 20
3,62,434.00
To Salary Deductions
P.F, Employee 59,400.00
Profession Tax 10,400 0O
Income Tax 1,07,600.00
Ashokrao Mane Shikshak Pat Santha 1,68,000.00
Lic 17,034.00
JO 11,49,001.00
Fees Receivable 14-15 8,690.00
Development Fees Receivable 2016-17 16.810.00
Development Fees Receivable 2018-19 22,100.00
Tuition Fees Receivable 18-19 9,56,111.00
Tuition Fees Receivable 17-18 14,100.00
Fees Receivable 16-17 1,31,090.00
T N T 28,003.00
C RE L 25,754.00
Eligibllity Fee 2,100.00
Ashwamedh Fee 1,008.00
E Service Fee 2,100.00
Lead Collage Fee 44,200.00
NSS Fees 840.00
Pro.Rata 1,050.00
Registration Fee Student 12,650.00
Contrubtion for Fund 420.00
Youth Festivel 1,386.00
JO ADVANCES 5,58,150.00
Balasaheb Mane Shikshan Prasarak
Mandal, Ambap
| TO OTHER PAYABLES 10,06,468.00

Teaching Staff
Basic Pay
D.A
HRA

T.A

Non-Teaching Staff
Basic Pay
DA
HR.A
TA

Admission Regulating Authority
Bank Commission

Building Rent

Affiliation fees

Audit Fees

Electricity Expenses

Function and Cermoney
Glassware Expenses
Telephone Expenses

PCI Affilation Fee

Teachers Traning Programme
P.F.Administration Charges
Canteen Expenses

Cultural Activity

Travelling Expenses

Water charges

20,99,207.00

8,06.830 00
11,73,105.00
88,872.00
30,400.00

2,12,772.00
87.180.00
1,165,074 .00
8,718 00
1.800.00

8,98,284.55

20,000.00
1,600.55
2,70,000.00
64,800.00
17,700.00
©3,170.00
6,643.00
1,11,498.00
2,164.00
1,00,000.00
8.950.00
4,350.00
17,422.00
33,926.00
11,226.00
21,600.00

DITURE
By Salary Deductions
P.F. Employee
Professional Tax
Income Tax
Lic

12,2561 OOI

52,200.00

9,400.00
78,000.00
11,052 00

€

Signed by: Sachinkumar

Vasantrao Patil
Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,
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Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, AMBAP
ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (M. PHARM)' PETH "VADGAON, TAL.: HATKANANGALE, DIST.: KOLHAPUR
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR 01/04/2019 TO 31/03/2020
EXPENDITURE AMOUNTS AMOUNTS INCOME AMOUNTS
TO STAFF SALARY PAID BY FEES RECEIVED FROM STUDENTS 39,36,737.00
Teaching Staff 20,99,207.00 | Development Fees 19-20 3,05,819.00
Basic Pay 8,06,830.00 Tuition Fees 15-16 1,03,237.00
D.A 11,73,105.00 Tuition Fees 19-20 35,27,681.00
H.R.A 88,872.00
TA 30,400.00
Non-Teaching Stafff 2,12,772.00
Basic Pay 87,180.00
D.A 1,15,074.00
H.R.A 8,718.00
TA 1,800.00
TO ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 8,98,284.55
Admission Regulating Authority 20,000.00
Bank Commission 1,600.55
Building Rent 2,70,000.00
Affiliation fees 64,800.00
Audit Fees 17,700.00
Electricity Expenses 93,170.00
Function and Cermoney 6,643.00
Glassware Expenses 1,11,498.00
Telephone Expenses 2,164.00
PCI Affilation Fee 1,00,000.00
Teachers Tranning Programme 8,950.00
P.F.Administration Charges 4,350.00
Canteen Expenses 17,422.00
Cultural Activity 33,926.00
Travelling Expenses 11,226.00
Water charges 21,600.00
| Internet Expenses 12,251.00 Iﬂ
TO DEPRECIATION 58,658.05

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

BACK TO INDEX

e 4
Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon
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Jindurance Student Fee i
-E Service =
-Lead College Fee
-Anamat Fee
-Youth Festival Fee
-Eligibility Fee
-Ashwamedh Fee
-NBA Process Fee
-Apatkalin Fee
- Bank Interest
Exam remunration May 2018
-SU Exam Receivable
-Teachers & Teachining Programme
-Book Receipt
-Lab Chemical Expenses
-Printing & Stationary
Ira Hall
Exam Oct -2018

TO RECEIVABLE/PAYABLES:
- Salary Payable
Salary Advances

TO SALARY DEDUCTIONS :
- Providend Fund

- Income Tax

- Profession Tax

- LIC

- Ashokrao Mane Pat Sanstha

TO ADVANCES
- Balasaheb Mane Shikshan
Prasarak Mandal, Ambap

TO SCHOLARSHIPS :
- GOI Scholarship

TO EBC

Financial Year 2018-2019 (B. Pharm)

10,825.00
21,650.00
43,300.00
6.86,252.00
12,990.00
14,900.00
8,904.00
1,19,100.00
4,330.00
5,420.00
1,80,260.00
2,10,152.00
20,000.00
100.00
1,13,592.00
7,366.00
30,000.00
1.70,142.00

67,09,540.00
2,01,400.00

6,43,102.00
23,65,550.00
1,24,400.00
3,48,068.00
13,29,500.00

69,10,940.00

48,10,620.00

53,12,373.00

1,68,79,618.25 |

25,91,576.50

- Office Expenses ~ SN
- Anamat Fee 2
Admission Regulating Processing fee
- Affiliation Form Fees
- Affiliation Fees
= Allumni
-N. S. S. Programme Activity
Sports Contribution Pro Rata
-N.S .S Self Finance Fee
-Exam Fee
E Service
Youth Festival Fee
-Insurance Student Fee
- Advertisement
-Eligibility Fee
-Ashwamedh Fee
Lead College Fee
- Affiliation Certificate Fees
- AICTE Processing fee
Exam remunration May 2018
-Meeting Expenses
-Apatkalin Fee
Sundry Expenses
- Audit Fees
-Bank Commission
- FC.Remuneration
Canteen Expenses
- Cultural Activity
Journal Subcription
-Travelling & D.A
-lra Hall
- Electricity Exp
Insurance on Asset

—Bunction and C

_ 2,1z0.0u
5,00,812.00
47,020.00
1,000.00
64,800.00
14,963.00
93,523.00
12,313.00
4,330.00
13,98,864.00
21,650.00
12,990.00
10,825.00
32,039.00
14,900.00
8,904.00
43,300.00
200.00
1,00,000.00
1,90,260.00
7.231.00
4,330.00
19,711.00
29,500.00
6,224.48
33,700.00
1,75,683.00
2,42,105.00
75,870.00
34,111.00
30,000.00
4,00,530.00
7,540.00

- Internet Expenses
P s 45

72,781.00

-Liab Soft Anm:al Maintenance
- Magazine Expenses
-Muncipal Tax

10,000.00
1,00,800.00
46,937.00

€

[

PM)

Signed by: Sachinkumar

Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC
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1 1V SUNDRY CREDIT TS S RN = So,42,223_40 - Practical Expenses _ T 20,216.00
- arsha Enterprises 84,290.00 J - Glassware Expenses 1,26,791.00
m. = =5 31.500.00 | -Printing & Stationary 2,37,953.00
Punjabrao Deshmukh Hostel 2,60,000.00 -Lecturer Remuneration 47,419.00
Easy & Useful IT Solution 10,000.00 - Peon Uniform 14,300.00
Vipul. M. Patil 10,000.00 Exam Oct -2018 1,70,142.00
Gratuaty 6,58,125.00 -Building Rent 21,00,000.00
Hits Bits Pralhad V Patil 60,000.00 - TDS Processing Fee 100.00
hri Tirupati Enterprises 33,984.00 - Telephone Charges 41,701.00
Dashwant Jadhav Om Nam Shivay 30,000.00 - PCI Affilation Fee 2,00,000.c0
- Saishardha Sales 85,334.00 - P.F.Admin Charges 56,320.00
-Amit Book Company 2,959.00 - P.F.Employers 6,50,767.00
Biyani Technologies 1.00,300.00 - P.F.Remunaration Fee 11,550.00
Unique Sales & Services 10,000.00 -Interest On TDS 12,980.00
Vidhyarthi Sahakari Grahak Bhandar 3,33,607.00 -PCIl Registration Fee 10,000.00
Dream Computer 8,142.00 -Lead College Activity 15,000.00
Sai Arts 6,460.00 -Postage & Courier 2,550.60
Pristige Cloud Solution LLP 4,07,017.40 -Lab Chemical Expenses 2,44,986.00
S.B.Contractors 4,20,920.00 - i
Unique Biological Chemical 3,71, 777.00 Computer Software AMC 2,02,960.00
Venkatesh Bharatgas 1,150.00 17,.541.00
Manoj Annaso Chougale 1,71,900.00 Repairs & Maintanance 95, 012.00
Naresh Stores 13,083.00 Sports Compition 15,491.00
Vmedulife Cloud 2,02,960.00 Transport 1,350.00
VNS Enterprises 3,068.00 Electrical Exp 41,690.00
Yogesh Enterprises 50,500.00 News Paper & Perodicals 11,044.00
Unmakant Surkant Jadhav 1.75,153.00 Deposite BSNL 6,995.00
Water Charges 1,79,792.00
Website Renewal Fees 8,142.00
Gram Panchayat Development Plan $0,000.00 Workshop Expenses 13,760.00
Awarence Xerox 410.00
Loans & Advances ( Asset) 1,00,000.00 | BY SALARY DEDUCTIONS :
- Providend Fund 6,50,767.00
- Income Tax 25,31,550.00
- Profession Tax 1,14,800.00 ‘
- LIC 2,64,925 .00

<

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

e y Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India
Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
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= Ashokrau w.ane rat Sanstha -
LIC of India Satara -
- Profession Tax Payable

BY ADVANCES
- Balasaheb Mane Shikshan
Prasarak Mandal, Ambap

15,U2,000.00 |
6,38,633.00
10,000.00

BY SCHOLARSHIPS :
- GOI Scholarship

1,64,17,496.75

BY FIXED ASSETS: 12,22,470.40
Computer Software Exp 5,91,607.40
Sports Material 15,000.00
- Furniture & Deadstock 5,66,904.00
- Library Books 2,959.00
Laboratory Equipment 56,000.00
BY RECEIVABLE/ PAYABLES: 65,77,383.00
- Salary Payable 63,67,983.00
Salary Advances 2,09,400.00
By EBC 17,98,062.25
LBY SUNDRY CREDITORS. 41,10,376.00
| - Adarsha Enterprises 42,000.00
[~ Dasnwant Jadnav om Nam Shivay | y 2
-D.S.Patil & Co 29,500.00
- Unique Bioclogical 11,79,046.00
- Kadlaskar Engg, Works 21,000.00
Vidhyarthi Sahakari Grahak Bhandar] 3,23,982.00
Vmedulife Cloud 2,02,960.00
- Saishardha Sales 54,290.00
Dream Computer 8,142.00
Unique Sales & Services 10,000.00
Pristige Cloud Solution LLP 4.,07,017.00
S.B.Contractors 2,50,000.00
Venkatesh Bharatgas 3,790.00
VNS Ent=arprises 3,068.00

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

L J

e Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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% 0 Yogesh Enterprises < 7 50,500.00
_ Punjabrao Deshmukh Hostel 2,60,Q00.00
Easy & Useful IT Solution 10,000.00
Gratuaty 6,58,125.00
Hits Bits Pralhad V Patil 60,000.00
Pharma Book Syndicate 2,10,000.00
Vinod Prakash Patil 5,695.00
Naresh Stores 13,083.00
Ranjeet Gas Agency 2,840.00
Unmakant Surkant Jadhav

A Ann
Biyani Technologles

20,43,471.70

BY CLOSING BALANCES

-Cash In Hand 1,656.14

-Bank Of India-509 20,377.66
- Kallappanaa Awade Ich Janata 14344 53,495.30

-Bank Of Maharashtra -902 1,199.00
- Bank Of INDIA - 319 15,89,746.42
- Bank Of INDIA - 320 2,62,567.08
- Kallappanaa Awade Ich Janata 659 24,447.00
- Kallappanaa Awade Ich Janata 452 50,450.50
- Bank Of India A/C No 481 39,650.60

-Bank of India-574 9,882.00

TOTAL 8,99,83,852.03 TOTAL 8,99,83,952.03

Beina as per Reks of Acoanton)
ﬂnv;del)} 2oV v

N

PRINCIPAL
Ashokrao Mane Callege of Pharmacy
Peth - VVadgaon, Bist. Kothapur.

2 9 JUN 2019

BACK TO INDEX

Signed by: Sachinkumar

e ] Vasantrao Patil
Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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Financial Year

2018-19 (M. Pharm)

SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, AMBAP
ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (M. PHARM) PETH WADGAON, TAL.: HATKANANGALE, DIST.: KOLHAPUR

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR 01/04/2018 TO 31/03/2019

N

PRINCIPAL

Ashokrao Mane Cellege of Pharmacy

Peth - Vadgaon, Bist. Kothapur.

Signed by: Sachinkumar
] Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

TIAY PATIL
oprietor)

EXPENDITURE AMOUNTS AMOUNTS INCOME | AMOUNTS AMOUNTS
|
BY FEES RECEIVED FROM STUDENTS
Teaching Staff 27,86,443.00 29,03,500.00
Basic Pay 11,30.077.00 Tution Fee 2018-19 26,61,404.00
D.A 15,08,487.00 Development 18-19 2.42,096.00
HR.A 1,14,279.00
T.A 33,600.00
Non-Teaching Stafff
Basic Pay 66,820.00 1,63,053.00
D.A 88,201.00 BY Deficit 7,08,932.91
H.RA 6,682.00
T.A 1,350.00
JO ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
Admission Regulating 21,500.00 5,93,968.91
Sundry Expenses 289.00
Bank Commission 1,096.91
Building Rent 2,70,000.00
Affiliation fees 57,600.00
Audit Fees 17,700.00
PCI Affilation Fee 1,00,000.00
P.F.Admin 3,435.00
P F Employer Contribution 39,600.00
Chemical Expenses 82,748.00
TO DEPRECIATION
=, - 68,968.00
Library Books 25% 21
ry Equipment 1 33.716.00
TOTAL a 36I1 2‘432.91 36,12,432.91

2 9 JUN 2019

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon
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Financial Year 2017-2018 (B. Pharm)

-Pro Rata & Ashwmedh 21,756.00 - Affiliation Fees 30,000.00
- Bank Interest 4,342.00 - AICTE Processing fee 100,000.00
-Student Safety Insurance 6,270.00 Health Camp 1,402.00
-Youth Festival 11,988.00 - Audit Fees 48,620.00
Exam remunration Payable 9,300.00 Canteecn Expenses 208,050.00
Maintance Allo 7,027.00 - Cultural Activity 146,578.00
Research Pramotion Scheme 10,000.00 Journal Subcription 73,840.00
Staff Insurance 4,300.00 Interst On TDS 10,990.00
Samplay Analysis 800.00 -Lead Collge Activity 24,797.00
- Lab.Chemical Expenses 110,640.00 - Lab Maintence 16,670.00
-Lead Collge Activity 22,000.00 - Electricity Exp 416,460.00
-Nss Regular Activity 2017 12,210.00 Insurance on Asset 7.953.00
-Printing & Stationary 13,698.00 sunction and Ceremaony 21,929 .00
-SUK Exam OCT 2017 3 186,112.00 - Internet Expen 37151001
-Teachers & Teachining Progra 22,000.00 -Magzine Expenses 101,760.00
-Emergency (Apat) 9,270.00 -Liab Soft Annual Maintenand 10,000.00
Eligiblity Fees 13,500.00 - NBA Ragisrtation Fees 296,100.00
Xerox 2,253.00 - Practical Expenses 334,925.00
—lexam Eees ZA8.665.00 - Glassware Expenses 806,058.00
- University Exam 480.00 - Lab Chemical Expenses 1,671,410.00
-SUK Exam April May 2017 211,430.00 - Computer Repair Expenses 351,850.00
-FC Center 67.,400.00 -Printing & Stationary 164,967.00
-Sanitory Ware 10,030.00
TO RECEIVABLE/PAYABLES: 6,213,373.00 -Send Off Programme 3,470.00
- Salary Payable 6,213,373.00 - TDS Processing Fee 505.00
- Telephone Charges 66,492.00
TO SALARY DEDUCTIONS : 4,983,213.00 -Muncipal Tax 46,937.00
- Providend Fund 660,306.00 -PCIl Affilation Fee 100,000.00
- Income Tax 2,404,700.00 -P.F.Admin Charges 36,804.00
- Profession Tax 126,000.00 -P.F.Employers 686,577.00
- LIC 335,707.00 -P.F.Remunaration Fee 10.800.00
- Ashokrao Mane Pat Sanstha 1,456,500.00 -SSS Fees Process 28,360.00
-SUK Exam OCT 2017 186,112.00
TO ADVANCES 14,587,461.00 -Sports Registration & Expend 5,500.00
- Balasaheb Mane Shikshan -Training & Placement 154,405.00
Prasarak Mandal, Aj 14.587,461.00 -Lead College Fee 44,400.00
-Pro Rata & Ashwmedh 21,756.00
TO SCHOLARSHIPS : 7,238,361.00 -Student Safely Insurance 6.270.00

e Signed by: PSaclhinkumar
Vi 1t ti
7 Reason: NAAC BACK TO INDEX
‘W L%c_atlon: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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Signed by: Sachinkumar
r] Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,

India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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Financial Year 2017-2018 (M. Pharm)

ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (M. PHARM) PETH -VADGAON, TAL.: HATKANANGALE, DIST.: KOLHAPUR *

4

SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, AMBAP

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR 01/04/2017 TO 31/03/2018

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

™'S JUN 2018

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon

EXPENDITURE AMOUNTS AMOUNTS INCOME | AMOUNTS AMOUNTS

TO STAFE SALARY PAID 33,61,665.00 &mp_ﬁsmla_sjynzm 27,25,928.00
Teaching Staff Tution Fee 2017-18 24,75,441.00

Basic Pay 13,44,198.00 Tution Fee 2015-16 2,928.00

D.A 18,43,641.00 Development 17-18 2,47,559.00

H.R.A 1,43,426.00

T.A 30,400.00
Non-Teaching Stafff 2,23,355.00

Basic Pay 92,550.00

D.A 1,19,750.00 BY Deficit 15,28,791.25

HRA 9,255.00

T.A 1,800.00

PENSE 6,00,448.25
Admission Processing Fee 26,307.00
Bank Commission 1.028.25
Building Rent 2,70,000.00
Fee regulating Authority 4,113.00
Affiliation fees 24,000.00
Audit Fees 17.700.00
PCI Affilation Fee 2,00,000.00
P F employer Contribution 54,375.00
P F Adminiatrative charges 2,925.00 \NQ\P’
JO DEPRECIATION 69,251.00 o
_— PRINCJPAL
Library Book 13.017 ““I Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy
Laboratory Equipment @ 15% 39,665.00 Peth - Vadgaon, Dist. Kolhapur
TOTAL 42,54,719.25 42,54,719.25

BACK TO INDEX
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SHRI BALASA® "B MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MAN. i, AMBAP
ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (M. PHARM) PETH VADGAON, TAL.: HATKANANGALE, DIST.: KOLHAPUR
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018
.

LIABILITIES | AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
SHRI BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAIL FIXED ASSETS
PRASARAK MANDAL, AMBAP 1,30,38,813.00 | Furniture & Deadstock: 93,889.35
Opening Balance 1,05,19,313.00 Opening Balance 1,10,458.35
Add:- Received during the year 25,19,500.00 Add:- Purchased during the year
1,30.38,813.00 1,10,458.35
Less:- Paid during the year Less:- Depreciation @ 15% 16,569.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES Computer: 1.00
Opening Balance 1.00
Unique Biological 3,31,323.29 | Add:- Purchased during the year
Opening Balance 3,31,323.29 1.00
Add : Received during the year Less:- Depreciation
3,31,323.29
Less : Paid during the year Laboratory Equipment: 2,24,770.00
Opening Balance 2,64 ,435.00
Pharma Books Syndicate 28,208.75 | Add:- Purchased during the year
Opening Balance 28,208.75 2,64,435.00
Add : Received during the year Less:- Depreciation @15% 39,665.00
28,208.75
Less : Paid during the year Library Books: 39,051.38
Opening Balance 52,068.38
Anamat 10,343.00 LAdd..Rucch chclising-tine-y
Opening Balance 85,603.00 52,068.38
Add : Received during the year 77,413.00 Less:- Depreciation @25% 13,017.00
1.63,016.00
Less : Paid during the year 1,52,673.00 CURRENT ASSETS 30,29,239.00
Fees Receivable 13-14 69,000.00
Tution fees Receivable 12-13 2,802.00
Salary payable 10,52,287.00 Development Fes Receivable16-17 80,296.00
Opening Balance 11,51,694.00 Development Receivable -2017-18 £9,549.00
Add : Received during the year 7,20,901.00 Tution Fees Receivable 2017-18 15,04,647.00
18,72,595.00 Fees Receivable 16-17 13,12,945.00
Less : Paid during the year 8,20,308.00
Fees Receivable 14-15 3,00,870.00

e Signed by: Sachinkumar
’ Rescon: NAAC BACK TO INDEX
‘W Location: Peth Vadgaon,

India
Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35

PM)

Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon
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Implementation of e-Governance in areas of Operation

Institute has implemented e-Governance in day to day administration, finance and
accounts, examinations and student support. The details are as follows-

1) Administration.

As a part of computerization and digitalization, the various day to day administration activities of
the Institute involves the use of ICT and e-Governance in order to render the easy services to the
stakeholders of the institute, and eco-friendly environment. Following e-Governance aids are
implement in the institute-

A) Institute Website: The institute has its own website www.amcoph.org in from the starting of
the institute. Various circulars, notifications and information are uploaded on the institute website
regularly Stakeholders get the updated information from this website.

B) Emails with Institute affiliation: Every staff member is provided with institute affiliation
email ID. Eg. principal@amcoph.org, sachinpatil@amcoph.org etc.

C) ERP Software: Institute has ERP Software-College Management System which is used for the
day to day administrative activities.

D) Biometric Attendance System: The biometric attendance system is implemented for the staff
for recording the daily attendance of the staff which helps at the time of preparation of salary.

E) Administrative Circulars/Notices: All administrative information including notices is regularly
published on the website.

F) Whatsapp Group: Whatsapp group of the staff and students has been created on which the
brief notices/ circulars / information related to administration, academics, placements or any event
is circulated. Whatsapp Groups are also used for awareness and of smooth functioning of the same.

G) Magazine, Newsletters: Magazines and newsletters are published online on institute website in
the form of e-copy where stakeholders can get easy access.

H) Online Meeting Software: Institute conducts the meeting of various administrative bodies by
online mode wherever required through zoom.

e Signed by: Sachinkumar
) Vasantrao Patil
5easlpn: NP/Ae/iFFVadgaon
ocation: ,
S india BACK TO INDEX

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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1) Administration

A) Institute website: http://www.amcoph.org/ (Require Login Credentials)

s} A Not secure | amcoph.org

{0230} 3471380 XOUNLOAD MORILE APP

Shri Balasaheb Mane Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Ambap’s

| Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon

Approved by PCI, AICTE New Delhl, DTE Mumbai and Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kalhapur

Home AboulUs Management Academic Courses & Admission Departments Fadlities Faculty Committee Useful links Events Acueditabion E-Grievance Portal IMS NSS Gallery Download

B) Email with Institute Affiliation

P4 inbox (1B58) - provcipal Bamece M

O & mallgooglecomdm sl isbios
= M Gmail Q, Searchin mail e
o- Q
P & Compose
it Geogle Socurlty alort - A new Tign-In on Windows RrincipalEamaoph.org W Roticad o now Skan-in to yo
] & nbax LEse
Almashines Reguesting to connoct | AlmaShines & Ashokrac Mone Callage of Pharmacy - Hi, | 1
b o Stared
Amatulish Lightwals TCE Elgma HiFlng_Teut Result_Ashokras Mano Colloge - TOS Confidontisl Danr Sir, Graatings 1rom TG!
E=1] (@  Snoozed s gma 0 uilt_ u oo o
Spoce TAGRn0 [py
Spoces g = | IF
(& ] [0 oDrafts Amatullah Lightwala 2 T anfidential Daar Bir, Greotings from TOS! Wa are delightad to th e
et ~  Mare
Labels + Sunil Bhatia Btudents fkats - Latast Studonts ! A st Final Yoor 8, Tech Total records: 1.63. 76 o Pasas out Biha, My 4
Anitha Fe: dshakraa Mane Callege ©f Pharmacy, Peth Vadgaon, Kolhapur shorlisted as * s Tap W Education. tes for 2023 iy 2
Or Sachin Patil DOC-20230429-WADOOG..pdf May 1
B coc-10z30428.
I-5TEM Netification Statemaent of Account for the Manth: April 2023 - Statmmant of -5 TER Accaunt Crantings from the 1-GTEM Teamt The indian Scin Ape 30
Karthik Manjunatha aT-042723-BSERC-E6-001-Omkar Sunil Patil-Education verification Thin modueation verification mecest ¥ Ape 26
B G c4a7as-8s.
Firntnaukri.com Your Dream Carser Awsits; Take the Firstnaukrl Aptitude Test - Use this e, 1§ nable 1 ves Ape 27
AlmaShines [Reminder] Requesting 1o connect | AlmaShines & Ashokrao Mane College of Pharmacy Apr 2T
Anksnksha FW: Education verification Request of - ANKOOS0821 - Hemant - Dewr Sicha'am. Peguest you fo phe = b Ape 37
L

&7 e B Qs e O =@ e ¢ @ T o @

Signed by: Sachinkumar
e ) Vasantrao Patil BAC K TO I N D EX
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PM)
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C) ERP Software: https://portal.vmedulife.com/public/auth/#/login/amcoph-vadgaon

(Require Login Credentials)

A Summary X +
€+ C i portalvmeculfe.com/modules/summary/3/

M Gnal B Tondete G ppeiast6pd-Go.. @ ICK-The nstae. g Employeescancho.. - SHREEINAVAGHA.. & video- GoogiaDrve gy HomePage-ENP... .Si;"i'|3nr1;vsﬂ\e,

= AMCOPH

'Y : Outoome Pubish for Resul.

T
Vikes Dhole
[ = 7 -
:.: E i T ﬂ Q 10th May, 20030537 PM
Student Events Lezring Onine | Leaderboard  NoticeBoard ~ Mentoring e
Details Management  Crievance )
Outcome Publish for Resul..
System ; t
Viks Dhole .
) ’ " L 10th May, 2053 0635 M
[ i o !’
Trainingand ~ MyProfile ~ Committee  CourseFile .
iy VI _ AddedNew Modieinfes.
Placement and Meeting Vikes Do _
ate Dynamic
Tonh Mey, 2005 063 PM
% ERP (Enterprise Resource Planning) Outcome Publish for Resul. p
Vikas Dhale
b - 0 N tn: ynam
& - ] { My ¥ i R
. - - 10th May, 2023 023 PM
Library Leave Inventory Fees Admission ~ Certificate Inward-
LMS]  Management Outward ;
9 etV iR,
Vikes Dhole
10¢h ey, 075 053N
. AL Ak
Q § E ) b
SMS Panel Website D Card Helpdesk ~ Employee
Integration Registration
DownloadApo @ @ PrivacyPoly  Temsoflse  Poweredbyvmedulfe

e Signed by: Sachinkumar
) Vasantrao Patil
Reason: NAAC
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D) Biometric Attendance System

_—

B GPS Map Camera

Peth Vadgaon, Maharashtra, India

X2, Vathar- Vadgaon Rd, Perth Vadgaon,

e 33.6° C

R8RS
Maharashtra 416112, India
09/05 ISS PMGMT +05:30

Note :GPS AMCP, PETH VADGAON & 138 SE

1490

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil
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Monthly Biometric Attendance Report
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) Vasantrao Patil
Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India
Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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E) Administrative Notice / Circular: https://portal.vmedulife.com/institute/events/amcoph-
vadgaon (Require Login Credentials)

wA Summary X | & WhatsAop X @ Ashotrao Mane College Of Phar X 4=
€ = C A Notsecure | amcoph.org G &
M Gmail By Tansiste G ppeias 16 pdf - Go. & ICAI - The Institute.. g- Employses cancho.. - § SHREEJINAVACHA. & video- Google Drive g Home Page - EMP_.. . Sign in | Innovative, "

CALLUS : [0230) 24713650 OWNLOAD MOBILE AP

Shri Balasaheb Mane Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Ambap’s
Ashokrao Mane College Of Pharmacy
Pethvadgaon, Kolhapur
Approved by ALCTE, PCl, New Delh, Afiliated to Shivai University, OTE

Home AboutUs Management Academic EESNESLIIEIEEE Departments Facilities Faculty Committee Useful Links Events Accreditation E-Grievance Portal IMS NSS Gallery

| B. Pharmacy
o M. Pharmacy
Ph. D Pharmacy
D Pharmacy
Fee Structure And Policies

Student Admitted Category Wise

Admission 2022 23

Www.amcoph o/ #

Administrative Notice (news & events)

€« = C A& Notsecure | amcophorg G e w 0O \o "“"”'V:“ i

™M Grall By Toarslste G ppe s 16 pdf - Ge @ 1CA- The Institute £ toployses candho § SHREE JINAVACHA & video - Google Drive gt Home Page - EMP @ Sign in [ Innoyative

Home AboutUs Management Academic Courses & Admission Departments Facllities Faculty Committee Useful Links Events Accreditation E-Grievance Portal LMS NSS  Gallery

Qur Vision NEWS AND EVENTS

Empowerment of the nation with knowledgeable

pharmacists for healthy india . Admission Notification for D, Pharmacy imeis

@ Admission Notification for B. Pharmacy & M. Pharmacy
Our Mission e

Ti de pha | educat
DRIOVICHEpIEIRCRY tic! B cation par @ ADMISSIDN NOTICE FOR M. PHARMACY FOR ACADEMIC

excellence YEAR 2022-23 @eis
@ ADMISSION NOTICE FOR DIRECT ADMISSION TO SECOND
YEAR OF FULL TIME UNDER GRADUATE DEGREE COURSE IN
m PHARMACY FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (wiakw
@ REVISED ADMISSION NOTICE FOR B. PHARMACY FOR
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 wiiw
Signed by: Sachinkumar
) Vasantrao Patil

5easpn: NF;AAhCV g

ocation: Peth Vadgaon,
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F) WhatsApp Group for Staff & Students:

A NOTICE.

Al the faculty members are informed
that tomorrow Friday 10 July 2020
at 10.00 am we have arranged
Certification Ceremony for Green
Campus, Faculty of the Year ewc. So
all are informed to attend the same.
Link for this shall be provided once
received from vmedulife

All should take note of the camo.’

Suryawanshs Man

o )

15324

Poawar Mam AMCP

V. M. Pat

- 21U & e
<« . Exom official Batch =

AVTHRIT AAT AV =% PRATE 37000

@D AN 5 Y T V. Pl Your & Mot
students ae mdormed 10 GO TheGugh Exarm
Sorm S scheodule Irdorraton 4 dates

For Corvernmence 10 SDateris e sOhedule
= o folows

YV 2442023 10 25 /852023 Fool Yoor
Bt

2. 26 a0 27 /2020 - Thind year Bpharmm

3. 28 o 29 fAr2023 - Secorsd Year Bphanmm
& Mohaem

@ Docurment regured during form fileg
¥ last serm macksan "o

Mgt 30, 2052

AVTRAY ARI A S A0 RO 20T

WhatsApp Group for Staff

2O 18 Thae ader in modenn on

SANDIP BANDGAR (s Inviting you to o
scheduled Zoom meeting

Topic: AMCP Meeting
Time: Jul 9, 2020 02:00 PM Mumbal,
Kolkata, New Delhi

Join Zoom Meeting

WP //us04wed 200 us/)

/872951 88607pwd v L 2QIMNIYyWGRE
MSHFVF T aavaziuroe

Maoeting tO: B12 051 8860
Poassword. MEET2020
M\o is pouponod and itis
rescheduled at 2.00pm

Kindly take note of the same.

G e Mavr Asay

p M Pharm 2021
< A. P, Abhijit, Aksha

Join with the same link on 11.30 am

* product development and
technology transfer* 11:45 AM

Snehal Korpale Mam AMCP
Meet

Real-lime mestings by Google. U
\ee1,000gl6. o

To join the meeting on Google Meet,
click this link:
https.//meet.google.com/zvi-xquc
-vzw

Or open Meet and enter this code:
zvf-xquc-vzw

Time 03.00 pm

Link for Regulatory affairs 210 PM

Shubhangi Sutar Mam AMCP
~ Forwarded

|

Avishkar_Notification_21_22.
pdf

1 pago « 420 KB « POF

(&) Message » 0 O o

Signed by: Sachinkumar
r] Vasantrao Patil

R : NAAC
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PM)
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H) Magazine & News Letter: http://www.amcoph.org/default.aspx
(Require Login Credentials)

® Newlo X @ Achoon Mae(olgeOifhe X |
€ 9 C A Netsecurs | amcophorg/pressasprd

M Grsl B Tonse & ppeinsiondi G @ KA Thetsthze [ Enplsscancha. —J SHREE INRVACHA

Shri Balasaheb Mane Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Ambap's

Ashokrao Mane College Of Pharmacy

Pethvadgeon, Kolapur
Appeoved by ALCTE, PCI, New Dol ASSlated to Shivaj Unvessty, DTE

Home AbowtUs Management Academic Courses & Admission Departments Facilities Faculty Comemittee UsefulLinks Events Accreditation E-Grievance Portal LMS NSS Gallery

®
bt &
R e o

it el con/rsutelemntdamcophoadiann ) L1 (%,

¢ HQSeaxch ﬁhoac‘-eg "OQT:@GI) BEM o

10572023

Signed by: Sachinkumar
e ) Vasantrao Patil BACK TO I N DEX
Reason: NAAC
Location: Peth Vadgaon,
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Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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G) Online Meeting Software:
Online (Zoom) Meeting Staff

! Anlata Paran

PramodPatl = 3

g

Akshada Desemukh

§ Smitz{Nhavkar] i ¥ Shubhang £ AVDRUT JADHAY

Vipul Patil Shailaja Kamble DG Gambhir Shailaja Kamble
Vipul Pl i Shalaj Kamble § DG Gambhir

"

Signed by: Sachinkumar
) Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,

India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

¥ Alshwarya Prakash Brosale

Pooja Desal

Pocja Desa

BACK TO INDEX
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2) Finance & Accounting

The institute has computerized accounting system to provide all accounting systems easily to the
stakeholders of the institute. The system also encourages to the stakeholders to make digital
transactions to prevent any malpractices.

A) ERP Software for Accounting: The accounts of institution are maintained through the Tally as
an ERP software. All the day to day transactions including fees collected from the students are
entered in this software.

B) Computerized Accounting System: The various reports e.g. Receipts & Payment, General
ledger etc. of the accounts are downloaded from this software. This helps during the time of
internal and external auditing of the accounts of the institute.

C) Online Transactions: Institute accepts all types' digital payment system through secure
interfaces. Third party payments, Regulatory agencies fees payments etc are done through digital
platforms like Internet banking, NEFT/RTGS IMPS, Google Pay, Phone Pay, UPI etc.

e Signed by: Sachinkumar
) Vasantrao Patil
ﬁeastpn: NP/Ae/?IWCVad aon
ion: ,
S Loca o BACK TO INDEX

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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2) Finance & Accounting

(Require Login Credentials)

wa Summary x +
< C & portalvmedulifecom/modules/summary/#/ G @
™M Gmail B Trandste G ppe ias 16 pdf - Ga @ ICAI-Tholnctituto . BB Emplayacs can cho 4 SHREE INAVACHA & vidoo - Googlo Drive ¢ Homo Page - EMP_. @ Sign in | Innavative »

SERDRENE— L Outcome Publish for Resul_ R
Vikas Dhole S
o &= =} Y b 4 w 2J -
Student Events Leaming Online Leaderboard Notice Board Mentoring
Details Management Grievance
Outcome Publish for Resul Z
YR Vikas Dhole !
2 2 o % 10th May, 2023 06
Training and My Profile Committee Course File New Module in Res..
Placement and Meeting Viicse Dhole *
JOth May. 2023 0633 oM
% ERP (Enterprise Resource Planning) Outcome Publish for Resul. ~
Vikas Dhole
g 8 = z a ™ B
Library Leave Inventory Fees Admission Certificate Inward- T R
(ILMS) Management Outward Added New Module in Res_ =
Vikas Dhole *
10th May, 2 "
(o & = 2] a ki
SMS Panel Website 1D Card Helpdesk Employee
Integration Registration
Download App @& Privacy Policy Terms of Use Powered by vmedulife  «
Fees Dashboard: https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/fees/ManageFess.php
(Require Login Credentials)
b vmeduite Aetaunt 3 | wmm el semunt B emesuite Aecmuet P Ik (Z383) - amhaeasget 3| (00 Unige Bask (Maene Bankics 32 | o Finise e Banking: Anesae | % + 1 - o d

£ = & ponstwmedlite

= AMCOPH

Fees Dashboard

T h L 2 -~
Fee Management Fine Management Concession Management Fees Structure Management

wy and

Set racurring fes haads fike he Set recurring fine heads like library Craats various conces

fees transport fees, cantesan i Jrwventory fine elc. to aulomate and scholarships in addition t

to automate and streamling the foo streamling tha line collection for better overviow. halp in fees colloction.

collaction

- 1= L =
Fees Collection Management Repaorts Smart Dashboard Online Payment Gateway

Caollect fees with ease and generate Instant view of department-wise lees 2 payment

instant with add on auto SMS to oollection, balance amount, gross g RazorPay,
students for fees daposit SLIMIMAry. gateway. Integrats
multiole bank account with differant fee =
Pyl 0T EMaC s i v Do Download App # & Prvacy Padiicy Terms of Use Fowared by vmadulife -
asvc = - 1eiza
& oy 8 Qs be D - e m @ ol =
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) Vasantrao Patil
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Fees Reports : https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/fees/ManageFess.php
(Require Login Credentials)

ARy wmedulife Secourt ® | wa ymeduife Account X v umedutife Arcoant ® A Inbox 22835 acharamgo ¥ | ) Unon Bark interet Banking % | a0 Finache = gt dcoonl | x| 4 o = =] kS

€ C i goralvmedulfe.com/Taculty/fes

= AMCOPH

POt/ mansgeREpoTts. php a 2w ow OO0

Fees | Dashboard | Report |

Daily Collection Repart. Daily Collection via General Academic Year wise Fee Number of Student{s} benefited
Raceipis Analysis by Govaernmeant Scholarship &
Freeship

Number of Student{s) benefited Student{s) benefited by Student(s) benefited by Yearwise Student(s) Previous
by Institution Scholarship & Government Scholarship & Institution Scholarship & and Current Balancs Fee Rapart
Freeship Freaship Freaship

= == ==
Individual Student's Fee General Fee Reglsier Headwize Daily Collection Excess / Refund Amount Report

Summary Raeport

G._¥e B WS 7 B @ S e e 2 A e iR M i
Product Docamentstron D_anl_ga;r_] App . .‘ Pri'.'u_c',- F'oli_q. Terms of Use Powered by vmedulife
e Enabch ) P T 2422
S BR Q senn P O-CcoaE = R et

Headwise Daily Collection Report: https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/fees/ManageFess.php
(Require Login Credentials)

WA ety & ot X | v ymetate Mcoed KW vty el XM e [LIRT) astee angat X | D men Bask beacet Bvdins X | @ Fracie s Basnag Aoenet U | 4 v = o X

Frether Mother Acofemic. Degarveest  Paymest (Fows) Devedopownt Few
News  News
Corere  Bolance  Touad Comant  Ball
Pas Ped

om

B2 Qi UPASQ N VHANT

© o : . V§§ar|@0‘i| .- o e o AT epan®
Reas (G- = =
:.odqation: Peth Vadgaon,
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B) Computerized Accounting System

Cormgany ¥ Data £ Exchangs

URAERT FERIGD

1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-23

CUERENT DaTE

Friday, 31-Mar-2023

DATE OF LAST ENTRY

I ASHOKRAD MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (B.PHARM) PETH VA I 31-Mar-23

@& =
Mosty zunny

BB Qe

Ledger Affiliation Fee

Date Particulars.

2040522 UNION BANK OF (NDIA - 50326
2100122 (as per details]
TRAY

WVELING DA EXPEMSES 150.00 Dr
AFFILIATION FORM FEE 500.00 Dr
CASH IN HAND 2,150.00 Cr
& Qun Enter: Alter & § Spoce: Select » A Add Vch 2:Duplicate Vch I:Insert VWeh D:Delete
I
& oy sy BB Q secn

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)

e o

i Import

#%¢ L O - C @ e W Y% -

% L O - C @B e ® N ~ G

EN Ergish (Linked Stales)

E:Export M E-nail PPy Fimaty

Crasta
Ahar
CHart of Accourts

Vouchers
Day Book

STILITIEE
BaMking
AERORTE
Balance Sheet
Prafil & Loss Aic
Stack Summary
Ratio Analyeia

Display Mora Repaorts

it

1223
-~ G Ow 15052023 @

EM Erglish {Livied Sares)

M E-mail FiiHalp

i Parind
1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-23 |
ik Comgany |
Veh Type Vch No Dehit Credit | e
Paymant 213 34,860.00
Paymant 24 23.200.00 5 Ellai |
Payment 396 1.500.00 Fi: Manthly |«
P 1 Calumnar |«
£:Basis of Valuas
1:Change Viaw
|- Excaption Raports
L Save View
Opening Balance
Current Total - 1.13,820.00
Clesing Balance © 1.12.820.00
¥ Cancel Vch F- Remove Line R F12: Configurs |«

120
LR g pnaen @
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C) Online Transaction g\ %
3{Estd. 2006)2 /a

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA NEW DELHI
Receipt No. 27379

Receipt Date. 12-12-2019
Received with thanks fronl ASHOKRAO MANE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY PETHVADGAON PO

PETHVADGAON TAL HATHANANGALE DIST KOLHAPUR Institution a sum of Rs.200000.0/-
Rupees only on account of payment towards following.

Course Name Fee Type Amount
B.Pharm Annual affiliation fee per annum |100000.0
M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Annual affiliation fee per annum |50000.0
M.Pharm Pharmaceutical Quality Annual affiliation fee per annum|50000.0
Assurance

Total Amount 200000.0

Please note that here acceptance of affiliation fee does not mean approval.

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

es ’ Reason: NAAC
‘W :_n%cigtlon: Peth Vadgaon, BAC K TO I N D EX

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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Online Transaction for NAAC I1QA FEES

Transaction Details < Back

DC Online Spends
YMU? at :PaygovRazorpa Mumbai

DETAILED NARRATION )

ECOM PUR/PaygovRazorpa/Mumbai/300323/06:15

CATEGORY )

Others Change

TAGS D

About TAGS
#Simply tag and search transactions on a click

#Fgoatrip Fwedding
#Zhousehelp
#goatrip

Signed by: Sachinkumar
Vasantrao Patil

e y Reason: NAAC
:_%qation: Peth Vadgaon,
ndia
E&t)e: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35 BACK TO I N DEX
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3. Student & Admission Support:

E-Governance is maintained through the student section of vmedulife Software. Various r 3
documents are printed through this software. This provides fast service to the students.
encourages the paperless work. The various e- services provided to the students are —

A) Online Admission and Student Data Entry: The student admission and data entry is fully
done with vmedulife software. All the documents were scanned and uploaded on software at the
time of admission.

B) Reports & Certificates of the Students: All the reports of the students and certificates eg.
Leaving Certificate, Transfer Certificate, Bonafide certificate, Study certificate etc. are downloaded
from this vmedulife software.

C) Library Management: A library is equipped with Library Management System ‘Easy and
Useful Vidyasagar software’ in which all book records are available. Daily book transactions made
through this software. Digital library and E-library is also available in the institute which help to
the students to study online. E-resources facility is also available which provides e-journals, e-
books, database and thesis in the form of DELNET, Shodhaganga, Shidhagangotri, and National
Digital Library.

D) Educational Software’s: Institute uses various software’s required for the educational purpose
also. Some of them are Design Expert, Microsoft Office, Language lab Software, Adobe Reader,
etc.: Students gets easy access to this these software’s help the students in their project report
writing, thesis writing, and seminars, practical work etc.

E) Notices and Circulars: Notices related to the student benefit e.g. Scholarship, Examination are
also displayed on the website.

F) Internet and Wi-Fi facility: Internet facility as LAN as well as Wi-Fi facility for the students
has provided in the computer lab and library for educational work. This helps the students to get
extra educational knowledge, contents etc.

G) Safety & Security Monitoring: CCTV surveillance system is available in the institute to
strengthen campus security. This facility offers a comprehensive range of solutions to secure
campus infrastructure effectively.

e Signed by: Sachinkumar
) Vasantrao Patil
5easlpn: NP/Ae/iFFVadgaon
ocation: ,
S India BACK TO INDEX

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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3. STUDENT & ADMISSION SUPPORT:

A) Online Admission & Student Data Entry: https://technical.mahacet.org/
(Require Login Credentials)

M b (6390 - teje: »| & Technical Educatic % | [l Welcome b State Common Enl % & -3 State Common Entmnce Test . X
4 % @ & ph202Zmahacst o o
R Customizelinks @ Windows Marketal.. Impoeted From £ @ hispssimabebhilek., | ARA @) StatutWaedpplicati.

é State Common Entrance Test Cell, Government of Maharashtra @

5

. b First Yaor Under Groduote Technicol Course in ¥ & Post Pharm.o s 2022-23 kb\}’/
CAP Reporting Menu
Home

Welcome for Admizaion to First Year of Under Graduate Techaical Course in B.Pharmary & Post Graduate Pharm D for the Academic Year 2022-23

Concel Condidate Admission

Login Details

Edit Agdmission Cancallation

pbgin 1D 6355 User Home B358

Print Admilssion Letter
IP Acledrasa 117.196.66.38:51783

ar Role  College

Erint Grncelianbn | etiot Currant Locn Time  16/06/2023 2:33:41PM Frevious Login Time 12/06/2023 2:26:18 PM

FPoy Application Fee
Colegory Conversion

Courme informotlon

(Instructions :
1, Plomsa Varify the Coursa Information given below

Admisgions
2. If there |s any discrepancy, Flease contact to CET Cell as eorflest.

Cancel Candidate Admission

Edit Cancellod Admission

Print Cancaflation Letter
sazgEzAl Prarmacy S ity U Ak [P —— Han Minaty Do-tducatiny tilgkohe ut bt Al Yue

Re poms Manu EILEAIT Pranmmey “Srwanji Univereity inAnted han-futanameus Pan-tinsty Eo-tduotan tligiole b Wt Apclied Mo Mo Ha T

il ] "
Cormposits Report

Dashbeard

List of Condidotes Reguested

e Agmission Coancislatizn coieon oo o ocives cuo
35T = 14:348
Masty sunmy == Q Saarch O ™ o .? i O iz O
€« = C  § ph20dimakacetoginstutehodule/irmEditimtitutePronleldids 1222 = T » 0 m
BB Cmtomizelioks @3 Windows Marketpd frportedFiom B QN Mtprmahabhuisc. |0 ARR Y StataWisedppdoasi
f_@"\\ State Commeon Entrance Test Cell, Government of Maharashtra
= First Yeor Under Groduate Technical Course in B Pharmaocy & Post PharmD Admi 2022-23

Update institute Profile

institute Details

Caoncyl Candidate Admission

Edit Admission Congefiation

Institute Coda
Print Admission Lettor

Shri Balasaheb Mane Shiksh Mandal's Ashokroo Mane College of Pharmacy, Peth Vadgoon, Koelhapu

Institute Nome

Frint Concallation Latter

Institute Addross | Peth Vadgaon,Tal Hatkangale, Dist. Kelhapur

Pay Application Feo
Colegory Comversion

institute Phone No OaR02aTR6E! Institute Fax No 02302411360

Institute Ll

Co-Ordinator Detalls
Admissions

Nome  Dr Sardip Akaromn Bandgsl
Caoncel Candidate Adm

Ell Concalied Admisson Designation associote Prodespor 1 DOB (DD/MM/YYYY) aforhess
Print Admission Lotter Mobile No. 1 BBBINEG4Z ) Moblo Mo, 2 BEOCOIETID
Frint Concellation Lutter [-molliD  sondpbandgangomcoph.ong ' Phone No. 02302471350
Signed by: Sac
Composite Report ] Vasantrao Patil
Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,
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Online Admission

CAP Reporting Menu https://ph2022.mahacet.org/StaticPages/HomePage

(Requires login credentials)

™~ 5 35E] - i : | & of Tachrisal Edusate | [l Walcams b= Siate Comman Ente. % 8 - State Camman Entranca Tt~ % = L - a 3
€ C & ph20i2mahacetorginstituteModule ffrmi natstuteldid=1228 o w0 @ =)
BE Customize Links Q% Windees Marketph Imparted from IE @ httpsu/mabsbhalek,, | AR @ Statusi¥isslipoiicati..

State Common Entrance Test Cell, Government of Maharashtra
y & Post

PhormD 2022-23

FirEr vear Undear Technicol Coures in o

CAF Reporting Memu

Home
i Cholce Code Wise Composlte Report lor Shri Balasaoheb Mane Shikshon Prasarak Mandal's Ashokroo Mone College of Phormocy.Peth Vadgoaon, Kolhapur

Coancel Candidoto Admission
Ediit Admisgion Concellotion
Erinl Aviission Leter

Frint Cancaliation Letter cap (Exnluding Minority) Quota Againzt CAP (Exniuding Minority) Quotn AP (Minority) Quota Againat CAP (Mina
Choica Cods | Course Name
Intake  Adi
1 80 m 2

Select Course Type: - Select Type: i -

FPay Appilication Fee rmitted  Caricelled Vacancy | Intake  Admitted Cancelled Vocancy Intake  Admitted Cancelled Vacancy Intake Admitted Cancel

Cotegory Conversion

B3ITEE2IN0.  Pharmacy 0 o w @ o o a o Q 2 o o

Institute Level z B365823NT Phormocy B 5 Q o a o o o a il o o [} o o
Admissions
Total a5 75 2 10 10 10 L] o o o L] L] o o o
Cancel Candidate Adrnission
Edit Concalled Admission
Print Admission Letter .
Prinit Cancellation Letter
Composite Roport
List of Condidotes Requestad
for Admission Canceliation =
3w = b = <o o 1430
& oy simeir I. Q search [ = o - e - LS g @ o @ DI a0 @
Signed by: Sachinkumar
) Vasantrao Patil
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(Require Login Credentials)

- -
[ @ Whatsfpp x WA Admission x & Googie Account x| P Inbox {4.000) - tejaswichavan90s X

€« > C @& vmedulifecom/modules/admission/#/

= AMCOPH

Quick Steps to Start Salient Features of Admission

1 Configure Admission Type, Admission Status, Admission Enquiry Generation

Category and Religion from Admission -= Setting tab Generate form  for collecting  enquiries related to
2. Add groups { sermesters frorm Admission -= Group tab. admission, Admission forms are fully customizable. You
3 Import student list from Admission -= Registered can add your own required fields,

Students -> Import
4. Download Prerequisite CSV file which includes values for
Year of Admission, Admission Ty
Series, GRN Series, Category. P,

Manage Enquiries

i . BIod
ent C acd Set custom status for the adr

won formn enguines.

Group, Gender, Religion, Status and Admission Status Azsign the approvers to the r 5. Grant
which will be used for reference to import students. access to a specific user for modi
& Download Sample Student CSV. Add your students and SpRrOVers

import 10 respective ‘academic year, department and
group [ semester. After importing the CSV, Imported
stuclent
B After impe

wed In Beglstered Students Ta .
Register as a Student
Onee you confirm any enguiry, you can register any

viewed in Regi
- enguiry as a student within few clicks.

Academic Year-wise Intake

Here, we have provided an oplion 1o mamtam the intake
quantity as per the scademic year of the Institute for the
respective department.

Download App M [ Privacy Policy Terms of Use Powerad by vmeadulite -

Certificate Dashboard: https://portal.vmedulife.com/modules/certificate/#/ (Require Login
Credentials)

’me X v Cerviaate X 5 Geogle Sccount XM debox (4000 - saswanaandts X N + ~ ~i5
e x O®

AMCOp m f z}, c)§|x;v\ Out

e 2 C # vmeduMecom/madtes centificate/v/

Manage Students Certificates Approval

Maintain Records Custom Templates

) Vasantrao Patil
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:.odqation: Peth Vadgaon,
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Certificate Request: https://portal.vmedulife.com/modules/certificate/#/dashboard (Require

Login Credentials)

Certificate Requests
Show 30 vientries T

s — e = e — g
© Whasico X v Cervhioane X |G Google Acowt X | M Iebox (40005 - teguiwichavesiOl X |

O swo o i ey UserRole  Departmaent Certificate Titlo Seatus Apphication Date
G| BC126 Sratixsha 2av] Stucert B Pharenacy Borafide 1330 02 2022 1044 AM
Cectficate @
(Female)
0 2 BCIS Reban Sutar Stucent B Pharmacy BONAFIOE 13th Oct, 2022 039 AN
CERTIFICATE @
M6}
o 3 80124 Anrarys Pand Studect B Phamacy Bonafide ) o 02693PM
Centdicate @
(Female)
0O =& Bz Omiie SHpite Stucent B Pharmacy BONARICE CEEND)  mhocenci0eeM
@

CERTIFICATE
PMale)

e Cendepe PontCendoye

e Cenndcme Prioh Cendcme

Leaving Certificate Request for students

€ 5 C B vMmesuNe oM mo At CErRTR AW TR B

Leaving Certificat

LEAVING CERTIFICATE

sept by the authornty ssuing

1. Name of the Candidate in full

2 Caste and Sub Caste in the case of
pupils belonging to B.C & Category Of BC. Hindu - Maratha
([eg SC/STNIENT)

3 Piace of Birth Maharul Tal- K
34 Nationality

Reason: NAAC

Location: Peth Vadgaon,
India

Date: 17-Jun-2023 (12:35
PM)
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Library Management System

Vidyasagar Online Library Software: https://vidyasagar4.easyanduseful.com/ Libr/gst‘\?_én-\%

Login (Require Login Credentials) (zf(gm 2006

Vidyasagar

@ ‘oness

2Thousand

& Acove Sihousana

1f you don't want to pay AMC. click here

Monthwise Book Funds Utilisation % Star Rating by Members
circulation 0 5 1 ook Callnerion
R Yo Y ¥ Yo Yy
& —p—— ." S Q Q Q Q Q
" | ! { \ | 3: OPAC facility
ikl SRR RARY
# ree mDEUEBDE AT B D
SMS to Member: https://vidyasagar4.easyanduseful.com/ (Require Login Credentials)
L T - iy B o ey Mg W o+ - -ﬂ
= =2 . i o <, LR - ]
= | Valyinagar vl Uiy Naragerssl eltwary # PRSI

:

= [ (2T TR - B Tesploiad .
Wt B0 l L B0 P ok P ) B ) et o Dok R e st Ot Bty 7|

] ny L L L T it Ak Tibw] Dot TSRO O L
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F) Internet & Wi-Fi Facility:
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4. Examination: é_?\\ %

Examination system is handled through online portal of Shivaji Universi @ Kolh .&é’j and
vmedulife Software. Registration of students, filling of examination forms, obtaining-agim
uploading of marks, declaration of results, revaluation application etc. is done in online mode.
Examination Cell of the institute monitors all internal and external examinations. The details of the
e-Governance employed in the examination system are —

A) Internal Examination: All the internal examination related work is carried out through this
vmedulife software such as question paper setting, sessional marks. Class tests, assignments are
conducted or submitted through vmedulife portal. Every faculty as well as student has their login
credentials. This helps to keep the data related to examination confidential and also saves the time.

B) External Examinations: Affiliating University conducts the external examination. The work
related to this examination is carried out through the University provided online system. The
internal and external marks are uploaded and submitted online in University portal. University
upload the theory question paper online through ‘Secured Remote Paper Delivery (SRPD)’ system
developed by the university, 02 hours before the start of examination. This question paper is
downloaded by the internal senior supervisors through login credentials of college in very
confidential manner and processes further.

C) Google Classroom: This tool is used for Students assignment, class test, MCQ test, Notice,
Syllabus and Important notes circulation.

D) Google Spread Sheet: For data collection from the Various Departments.

E) Online examinations: During the COVID-19 pandemic, institute has conducted the online
examinations through Vmedulife software, Google forms; and viva voce examination as well as
thesis evaluation was conducted through zoom or google meet platforms etc.

E) Google Forms: To prepare Feedback forms and get online feedbacks of Students, Parents.
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4. Examination:
A) Internal Examination Vmedulife:
https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/OnlineExamDetails.php (Require Login Credentials)
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External Examination Online Portal: http://210.212.172.131:88/ (Require Login Credentials)
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Google Classroom: https://classroom.google.com/u/0/h?hl=en (Require Login Credentials)
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7 4/2172020 18.26:38 pvnsale@gmail. com 13115 Pavankumar Balkrishana 84 Passive diffusion (ipid di Hydrophilic substances Low ability lo penetrate tl Bioavailability de
3 472172020 18:30 31 pratkshap1640@gmail ¢ 15115 Pratiksha Sunll patd 75 Passive diiusion (Rpid di Hydrophilic substances  Low ability to penctrate t Bioavallabiliy is

42172020 183032 KanchanpatiT70@gmail
41212020 18.35.40 pranafivinodpati99@gm:

15115 Patil kanchan Suresh
15115 Pranali vinod Patd

72 Passive diffusion (ipid di Hydrophllic substances
74 Passive diffusion (Rpid di Hydrophiic substances

Low ability to penetrate t Bioavaitability is
Low ability to penetrate t§ Bioavailability is

1% 472172020 18:36.12 mundevd38@gmail.com 13/ 15 Venktesh Difip Munde 61 End is and exocyto Hydrophilic sub: Low ability to penetrate i Bioavailability is
L 472172020 183625 poonamtpati28@gmail ¢ 11115 Poonam Tanaji Pati 73 Passive diffusion (ipid dt Non-ionized substances Low ability to penetrate tl Bioavailability is
1 412172020 18:37-12 jyotivharamble25@gmail 9715 Jyoki Sambhaji vharambl 95 Active (carrier-t Hy i Easy through Bi ity s

472172020 18.40.26 shubhangishelke1999@x
412112020 18 4548 vaishnavimohite2015@9
4/21/2020 1649 32 aishwaryaloharS85@ami

+ =

B Form Responses1 ~

10715 Shubhangi Dhananjay sh
12115 Vaishnavi Sandeep Mohi
15115 Aishwarya Anil Lohar

88 Active transport (carrior-t Hydrophobic substancas Panetrate theough memb Bioavailability is

59 Passive diffusion (pid df Hydrophilic substances
53 Passive diffusion (Bpid di Hydrophilic substances

Low ability to penetrate t Bloavailability is .
Low ability to penetrate ti Bioavailability is -
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